Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015, (“SEBI Listing Regulations”), we wish to inform that Authorization and Allotment Committee at 
its meeting held on January 16, 2026, has approved the allotment of 24,879 (Twenty Four Thousand 
Eight Hundred Seventy Nine only) equity shares of face value ₹2 each under STL Networks Limited – 
Special Purpose Employee Stock Option Scheme 2025 (“SP - ESOS 2025”), upon exercise of options  
granted under SP - ESOS 2025. 

The disclosures as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Master

[...]

Options vested Not applicable as the intimation is towards allotment of 
shares pursuant to exercise of ESOPs. 

6. Time within which option may be 
exercised 

Not applicable as the intimation is towards allotment of 
shares pursuant to exercise of ESOPs. 

7. Options exercised 24,879 (Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy 
Nine) equity shares of face value ₹2 each. 

8. Money realized by exercise of 
Options 

₹ 49,758 

9. The total number of shares arising as 
a result of exercise of option 

24,879 (Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy 
Nine) equity shares of face value ₹2 each. 

10. Options lapsed Not applicable as the intimation is towards allotment of 
shares pursuant to exercise of ESOPs. 

11. Variation of terms of options Not applicable. 
12. Brief details of significant terms This Scheme has been formulated, pursuant to Clause